

PRIME INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L15490PB1992PLC012662

Regd. Office: Master Chambers, SCO-19,

Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana-141001. Punjab

TEL.: 0161-5043500

E-mail: prime indust@yahoo.com

Website: www.primeindustrieslimited.com

Ref.:PIL/SEC/2023-24/25

Date: 27.06.2023

To
The Secretary
(Department of Corporate Services)
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai

Scrip Code: 519299, PRIMIND

Subject: <u>Disclosures received under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Respected Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure received under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011) received from M/s. Saintco India Private Limited and M/s. Crescent Investments (Sellers).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, For Prime Industries Limited

Rajidner Kumar Singhania Managing Director DIN: 00077540

Encl.: as above

SAINTCO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL1982PTC013436

1012 Arunachal Bhawan, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi, Delhi, India-110001

E-mail: secretarial.saintco@gmail.com

Date: 27.06.2023

To
The Compliance Officer
Prime Industries Limited
SCO 19, Master Chambers,
Feroze Gandhi Market,
Ludhiana

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011) with regard to disposal of 50000 (0.32%) equity shares of Prime Industries Limited.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

For Saintco India Private Limited

Digitally signed by JASHANJYOT SINGH ARORA Date: 2023.06.27 16:15:07 +05'30' Adobe Reader version: 11.0.23

(Jashanjyot Singh Arora)

Director

DIN: 02378633

Encl.: as above

Cc: The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011				
Name of the Target Company (TC)	PRIME INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer(Seller) and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer (Seller)	SAINTCO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED			
Whether the person and persons acting in concert (PAC) belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE LIMITED	BSE LIMITED	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital o the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition /dosposal under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1000000	6.39	6.39	
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal				
undertaking/ others)	, 0	0.00	0.00	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00	0.00	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1000000	6.39	6.39	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	50000 0 0	0.32 0.00	0.32 0.00	
holding in each category) acquired/sold		0.00	0.00	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	50000	0.32	0.32	
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	950000	6.07	6.07	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the a cquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	950000	6.07	6.07	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		26.06.2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 7,82,67,000 consisting of 15653400 equity shares of Rs.5/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 7,82,67,000 co	onsisting of 15653400 equity	shares of Rs.5/- each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 7,82,67,000 consisting of 15653400 equity shares of Rs.5/- each			

FOR SAINTCO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Digitally signed by JASHANJYOT SINGH ARORA Date: 2023.06.27 16:13:36+05'30' Adobe Reader version: 11.0.23

JASHANJYOT SINGH ARORA

DIRECTOR DIN: 02378633 (SELLER)

Place : NEW DELHI Date: 27.06.2023

CRESCENT INVESTMENTS

(A PRIVATE COMPANY WITH UNLIMITED LIABILITY) CIN: U65993PB1993ULT013177

Regd Office: 96, SANT NAGAR, CIVIL LINES, LUDHIANA, PUNJAB.

E-mail: secretarial.crescent@gmail.com

Date: 27.06.2023

To
The Compliance Officer
Prime Industries Limited
SCO 19, Master Chambers,
Feroze Gandhi Market,
Ludhiana

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011) with regard to disposal of 44431 (0.28%) equity shares of Prime Industries Limited.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

For Crescent Investments

For Crescent Investments

(Puneet Singhania)

Director

DIN: 01551462

Encl.: as above

Cc: The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street Fort,

Mumbai

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PRIME INDUSTRIES LIMITED CRESCENT INVESTMENTS PRIVATE COMPANY WITH UNLIMITED LIABILITY)		
Name(s) of the acquirer(Seller) and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer (Seller)			
Whether the person and persons acting in concert (PAC) belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/dosposal under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	660100	4.22	4.22
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal			
undertaking/ others)	0	0.00	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	0	0.00	0.00
holding in each category)	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	660100	4.22	4.22
Details of acquisition /sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	44431	0.28	0.28
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	0	0.00	0.00
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	44431	0.28	0.28
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	615669	3.93	3.93
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the a cquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	0	0	0
holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	615669	3.93	3.93
	013003	3.33	3.53
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	26.06.2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 7,82,67,000 consisting of 15653400 equity shares of Rs.5/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition -/ sale	Rs. 7,82,67,000 consisting of 15653400 equity shares of Rs.5/- each		
Fotal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 7,82,67,000 c	consisting of 15653400 equity	shares of Rs.5/- each

Push

Signature of the Seller Place : Ludhiana Date: 27.06.2023